
Saturday, April 20, 2024

Schedule of Classes

2024 Spring Fever Dressage

Covered Arena Ring 1
Class MFS, USDF Musical Freestyle Test of Choice 

SatBarb Ebner at C

8:00 AM 861 Blue Skies, Kassandra Barteau O QF4

8:09 AM 849 Pharaon, Birgitt Dagge A QF3

8:18 AM 828 Lieni, Catherine Bowman A QF3

8:27 AM 815 Edition Black, Florence Wetzel A QF4

8:36 AM 810 Mystico BPF, Shelly Sisco A QF1

8:45 AM 792 Helios RB, Kristina Blankenship A QF4

8:54 AM 859 Highline P, Kassandra Barteau O QF1

Class FS, FEI Freestyle Test of Choice Sat
Barb Ebner at C

9:03 AM 819 Oro SJA, Shelley Van Den Neste OGPF

9:12 AM 811 Nadal de Sausaeto, Eva Farrell O QGPF

9:21 AM 787 Jolene JP, Franziska Seidl O QFI

Class GP, FEI Grand Prix Sat
Barb Ebner at C

9:30 AM 868 Fantom, Karin Steffens O

9:39 AM 889 Almonda Da Broa, Amber Kimball O Q

9:48 AM 896 Dee Clair, Caroline Stevenson O

9:57 AM  - Break -

10:07 AM 821 Eyecatcher, Shelley Van Den Neste O

Class PSG, FEI Prix St. Georges Sat
Barb Ebner at C

10:16 AM 901 Capitan Puits Carre, Stephanie Pair-Kavitz O

10:25 AM 886 Taylamor Isaac, Leslie Hagberg A

10:34 AM 848 Black Jack, Birgitt Dagge A Q

10:43 AM 887 Zoe Ludinga, Bridgette Boland O Q

10:52 AM 823 Glitter, Cheryl Youngman A Q

11:01 AM 845 Rotspon's Regal Touch, Patricia Keller A

11:10 AM 785 Leander, Suzanne T Graham O Q

11:19 AM 802 Centurio, Kristina Blankenship A

11:28 AM 857 Fury H, Kaylei Perry-Hunley O Q

Class FEI, FEI Test of Choice Sat
Barb Ebner at C

11:37 AM 845 Rotspon's Regal Touch, Patricia Keller APSG

11:46 AM 847 Laxwell, Birgitt Dagge A QGP

11:55 AM 904 For Fun HW, Kassandra Barteau OPSG

Class Para, FEI Para Test of Choice Sat
Barb Ebner at C

12:12 PM 797 Eragon VF, Hannah Kingsley OPE3GPB

12:30 PM  - Lunch Break -

1:07 PM 796 David's Queen, Hannah Kingsley OPE3GPB

Class IA, FEI Intermediare A Sat
Barb Ebner at C

1:25 PM 826 Mirror Image, Hannah Lisec O

1:34 PM 900 Gridante, Stephanie Pair-Kavitz O

Class I2, FEI Intermediare 2 Sat
Barb Ebner at C

1:43 PM 855 Daphne, Eline Eckroth O Q

1:52 PM 781 Dante's Dream, Andrea Mitchell A Q

2:01 PM 831 Sundance, Eva Farrell O

Class I1, FEI Intermediare 1 Sat
Barb Ebner at C

2:10 PM 888 Cheatodon, Pandora Driscoll A Q

2:19 PM 778 NR Cauto, Audrie Anthony A

2:28 PM 844 Cristal Da Caniceira, Debra Zito A Q

2:37 PM 806 SS Sambuca, Karin Andra A

2:46 PM 795 Lewis, Jami Mackintosh A Q

2:55 PM 853 Don Rosso, Eline Eckroth O Q

 - Break 3:04 PM to 3:14 PM -

Class 43, Fourth Level Test 3 Sat
Barb Ebner at C

3:14 PM 861 Blue Skies, Kassandra Barteau O Q

3:22 PM 780 Rhock Of Ages, Dorie Forte A

3:30 PM 829 Joey SRF, Catherine Bowman A Q

3:38 PM 880 Alla' Mour, Linda Thompson A

3:46 PM 854 Wilhelmina, Eline Eckroth O

3:54 PM 818 Winterspell, Susan Milbrath A Q

Class 33, Third Level Test 3 Sat
Barb Ebner at C

4:02 PM 784 Be Cool, Pamela Carroll A Q

4:10 PM 824 Izimio, Cheryl Youngman A Q

4:18 PM 791 Lady Delilah, Sylvia Vitazkova Houston A Q

4:26 PM 858 Baronessa, Kaylei Perry-Hunley O Q

4:34 PM 849 Pharaon, Birgitt Dagge A

4:42 PM 856 Nouveaux, Eline Eckroth O

Class MatC/S/G, Materiale Colts/Sta/Geld 3-5 yr olds 

SatBarb Ebner at C

4:50 PM 898 Rotspon's Harry Potter O

 - Arena Done 5:00 PM -

2024 Spring Fever Dressage



Saturday, April 20, 2024

Schedule of Classes

2024 Spring Fever Dressage

Covered Arena Ring 2
Class DSE, Dressage Seat Equitation Sat
Sue Mandas at C

9:40 AM 808 Jazz Ahead, Chloe McKee J

9:40 AM 816 Tesoro XII, Janet Buckner A

Class 41, Fourth Level Test 1 Sat
Sue Mandas at C

9:52 AM 894 Cool Cash, Anna Merritt O

10:00 AM  - Break -

10:10 AM 786 FTS Gator's Venti Latte, Taylor Santosuosso A

Class 13, First Level Test 3 Sat Open
Sue Mandas at C

10:18 AM 827 Naughty Boy, Hannah Lisec O Q

10:26 AM 867 Beaujolais, Andrea Hayden O

10:34 AM 860 Calvados, Kassandra Barteau O Q

10:42 AM 799 Peruano De La B, Franziska Seidl O Q

Class 42, Fourth Level Test 2 Sat
Sue Mandas at C

10:50 AM 869 Kalimotxo, Ava Babnick J

Class 31, Third Level Test 1 Sat
Sue Mandas at C

10:58 AM 875 Cacao K, Chandler Morone O

11:06 AM 903 Tully, Gaia Diedricksen

11:14 AM 808 Jazz Ahead, Chloe McKee J

11:22 AM 838 Actor, Caryl Stephens O

11:30 AM 881 Uraan, Jasmin Faron A

11:38 AM 834 Nazareno KBZ, Chelsey Miller O

11:46 AM 863 Dundee, Nicole D'Auriol A

11:54 AM 807 Rhambling Star, Leslie Bean O

 - Lunch Break 12:02 PM to 1:27 PM -

Class 21, Second Level Test 1 Sat
Sue Mandas at C

1:27 PM 876 Ashwood Galancico, Tina Waters O

1:34 PM 813 Wild Card, Sam VanFleet O

1:41 PM 790 Greyson, Carolyn Belcher A

1:48 PM 864 Dorado, Suzy Wise A

1:55 PM 793 Shelby, Barbara Eaton A

2:02 PM 830 Abakadabra SRF, Andreas Jeromin A

2:09 PM 803 Penelope, Abby Hosey A

Class T2, Training Level Test 2 Sat
Sue Mandas at C

2:16 PM 884 Tallahassee, Marsha Hartford-Sapp O

2:23 PM 782 Genuine Silver, Sue Bernier A

2:30 PM 798 Leyente JH, Suzanne T Graham O

2:37 PM 851 Neapolitano Kirilia II, Wilma Lamar A

Class IntroC, USDF Introductory Test C Sat
Sue Mandas at C

2:44 PM 804 Roulette P, Sam VanFleet O

2:51 PM 870 Yoda, Zoe Babnick J

2:58 PM  - Break -

3:08 PM 805 HesGotDieselnHisTank, Paula Tillman O

3:15 PM 814 Pixel, Sam VanFleet

Class 12, First Level Test 2 Sat
Sue Mandas at C

3:22 PM 841 Oz, Lindsey Mutchler A

3:29 PM 885 Dorian Black, Leslie Hagberg A

3:36 PM 883 Silver Moonshine of HR, Marsha Hartford-Sapp O

3:43 PM 851 Neapolitano Kirilia II, Wilma Lamar A

3:50 PM 776 Anne's Dream, Liz Yankee A

3:57 PM 902 Duncan, Becky Oldham Haltom

Class USEF, USEF Test of Choice Open Sat
Sue Mandas at C

4:04 PM 836 Fashionista SRC, Sally Struss A11

4:11 PM 800 JC Sevillano, Franziska Seidl O11

4:18 PM 893 Major Blitz RSR, Valentine Russo J Q13

4:26 PM 834 Nazareno KBZ, Chelsey Miller O31

4:34 PM 839 Paddington McGhee, Kristen DiFranco A QT3

4:41 PM 876 Ashwood Galancico, Tina Waters O21

4:48 PM 883 Silver Moonshine of HR, Marsha Hartford-Sapp O11

4:48 PM 897 Open Spot, Open Spot T1

Class USEFA, USEF Test of Choice AA/JrYR Sat
Sue Mandas at C

4:55 PM 809 Chistoso WC, Martha Steward A23

5:03 PM 841 Oz, Lindsey Mutchler A13

5:10 PM 803 Penelope, Abby Hosey A22

5:17 PM 897 Open Spot, Open Spot T1

 - Arena Done 5:24 PM -

2024 Spring Fever Dressage



Saturday, April 20, 2024

Schedule of Classes

2024 Spring Fever Dressage

Outdoor Ring 3
Class 11, First Level Test 1 Sat
Matt McLaughlin at C

9:00 AM 885 Dorian Black, Leslie Hagberg A

9:07 AM 816 Tesoro XII, Janet Buckner A

9:14 AM 865 Cassander Z, Audrey Wise J

Class IntroB, USDF Introductory Test B Sat
Matt McLaughlin at C

9:21 AM 805 HesGotDieselnHisTank, Paula Tillman O

Class T3, Training Level Test 3 Sat
Matt McLaughlin at C

9:28 AM 859 Highline P, Kassandra Barteau O

9:36 AM 852 Viva Schufra, Jayne Nesif A

9:44 AM 837 Idalia  HGF, Rachel Cervone A

9:52 AM 839 Paddington McGhee, Kristen DiFranco A Q

10:00 AM 794 Elevate, Emma Burchell A Q

10:08 AM 893 Major Blitz RSR, Valentine Russo J Q

10:16 AM 865 Cassander Z, Audrey Wise J Q

10:24 AM 779 Apollo P, Breckin Stebbins J

10:32 AM  - Break -

10:42 AM 782 Genuine Silver, Sue Bernier A

10:50 AM 836 Fashionista SRC, Sally Struss A

10:58 AM 783 Shall We Dance, Anna Merritt O Q

11:06 AM 860 Calvados, Kassandra Barteau O

Class 13A, First Level Test 3 Sat AA/JrYR
Matt McLaughlin at C

11:14 AM 825 Nefario, Carolena Johnson J Q

11:22 AM 777 Gala JLM, Audrie Anthony A Q

11:30 AM 790 Greyson, Carolyn Belcher A

11:38 AM 891 Bjiray da Braccio, Kelsey Hornsby A

11:46 AM 864 Dorado, Suzy Wise A Q

11:54 AM 822 Passe Partout Van de SRF, Tracy Ramirez A Q

12:02 PM 871 Fay, Ava Babnick J

Class 22, Second Level Test 2 Sat
Matt McLaughlin at C

12:10 PM 832 Rockstar, Kim Long A

12:17 PM 843 One Night Only EW, Erin Walker A

 - Lunch Break 12:24 PM to 1:09 PM -

Class T1, Training Level Test 1 Sat
Matt McLaughlin at C

1:09 PM 884 Tallahassee, Marsha Hartford-Sapp O

1:16 PM 782 Genuine Silver, Sue Bernier A

Class 23, Second Level Test 3 Sat
Matt McLaughlin at C

1:23 PM 788 Glitter Girl, Ginny Henry A Q

1:31 PM 810 Mystico BPF, Shelly Sisco A

1:39 PM 809 Chistoso WC, Martha Steward A

1:47 PM 807 Rhambling Star, Leslie Bean O

1:55 PM 843 One Night Only EW, Erin Walker A Q

2:03 PM 817 Desiree, Pam Conklin A Q

2:11 PM 832 Rockstar, Kim Long A

 - Arena Done 2:19 PM -

2024 Spring Fever Dressage



Sunday, April 21, 2024

Schedule of Classes

2024 Spring Fever Dressage

Covered Arena Ring 1
Class MFSS, USDF Musical Freestyle Test of Choice 

SunSue Mandas at C

8:00 AM 849 Pharaon, Birgitt Dagge AF3

8:09 AM 861 Blue Skies, Kassandra Barteau O QF4

8:18 AM 822 Passe Partout Van de SRF, Tracy Ramirez A QF1

8:27 AM 815 Edition Black, Florence Wetzel AF4

8:36 AM 792 Helios RB, Kristina Blankenship A QF4

Class FSS, FEI Freestyle Test of Choice Sun
Sue Mandas at C

8:45 AM 821 Eyecatcher, Shelley Van Den Neste OGPF

8:54 AM 787 Jolene JP, Franziska Seidl OFI

9:03 AM 848 Black Jack, Birgitt Dagge A QFI

Class 33S, Third Level Test 3 Sun
Sue Mandas at C

9:12 AM 784 Be Cool, Pamela Carroll A Q

9:20 AM 846 Isabella, Kristen DiFranco A Q

9:28 AM 858 Baronessa, Kaylei Perry-Hunley O Q

9:36 AM 824 Izimio, Cheryl Youngman A Q

Class GPS, FEI Grand Prix Sun
Sue Mandas at C

9:44 AM 831 Sundance, Eva Farrell O

9:53 AM 889 Almonda Da Broa, Amber Kimball O Q

10:02 AM  - Break -

10:12 AM 868 Fantom, Karin Steffens O

10:21 AM 896 Dee Clair, Caroline Stevenson O

Class PSGS, FEI Prix St. Georges Sun
Sue Mandas at C

10:30 AM 785 Leander, Suzanne T Graham O Q

10:39 AM 901 Capitan Puits Carre, Stephanie Pair-Kavitz O

10:48 AM 887 Zoe Ludinga, Bridgette Boland O Q

10:57 AM 845 Rotspon's Regal Touch, Patricia Keller A

11:06 AM 886 Taylamor Isaac, Leslie Hagberg A

11:15 AM 802 Centurio, Kristina Blankenship A

11:24 AM 857 Fury H, Kaylei Perry-Hunley O Q

11:33 AM 786 FTS Gator's Venti Latte, Taylor Santosuosso A Q

11:42 AM 823 Glitter, Cheryl Youngman A Q

Class ParaS, FEI Para Test of Choice Sun
Sue Mandas at C

12:00 PM 796 David's Queen, Hannah Kingsley OPE3GPA

 - Lunch Break 12:17 PM to 12:53 PM -

Class ParaFSS, FEI Para Freestyle Test of Choice Sun
Sue Mandas at C

12:53 PM 797 Eragon VF, Hannah Kingsley OPE3GF

Class 43S, Fourth Level Test 3 Sun
Sue Mandas at C

1:10 PM 856 Nouveaux, Eline Eckroth O Q

1:18 PM 828 Lieni, Catherine Bowman A Q

1:26 PM 880 Alla' Mour, Linda Thompson A

1:34 PM 818 Winterspell, Susan Milbrath A Q

Class Continues at 2:07 PM

Class FEIS, FEI Test of Choice Sun
Sue Mandas at C

1:42 PM 847 Laxwell, Birgitt Dagge A QGP

1:50 PM 904 For Fun HW, Kassandra Barteau OPSG

Class YHS, Young Horse Test of Choice Sun
Sue Mandas at C

1:58 PM 898 Rotspon's Harry Potter, Anna Merritt OFEI5P

Class 43S, Fourth Level Test 3 Sun Continues
Sue Mandas at C

2:07 PM 854 Wilhelmina, Eline Eckroth O

2:16 PM 829 Joey SRF, Catherine Bowman A Q

Class I1S, FEI Intermediare 1 Sun
Sue Mandas at C

2:25 PM 795 Lewis, Jami Mackintosh A Q

2:34 PM 778 NR Cauto, Audrie Anthony A

2:43 PM 806 SS Sambuca, Karin Andra A

2:52 PM 888 Cheatodon, Pandora Driscoll A Q

 - Break 3:01 PM to 3:11 PM -

Class I2S, FEI Intermediare 2 Sun
Sue Mandas at C

3:11 PM 855 Daphne, Eline Eckroth O Q

Class Continues at 3:38 PM

Class IAS, FEI Intermediare A Sun
Sue Mandas at C

3:20 PM 826 Mirror Image, Hannah Lisec O

3:29 PM 900 Gridante, Stephanie Pair-Kavitz O

Class Continues at 4:05 PM

Class I2S, FEI Intermediare 2 Sun Continues
Sue Mandas at C

3:38 PM 811 Nadal de Sausaeto, Eva Farrell O Q

3:47 PM 781 Dante's Dream, Andrea Mitchell A Q

3:56 PM 819 Oro SJA, Shelley Van Den Neste O

Class IAS, FEI Intermediare A Sun Continues
Sue Mandas at C

4:05 PM 853 Don Rosso, Eline Eckroth O

4:14 PM 844 Cristal Da Caniceira, Debra Zito A

 - Arena Done 4:23 PM -

2024 Spring Fever Dressage



Sunday, April 21, 2024

Schedule of Classes

2024 Spring Fever Dressage

Covered Arena Ring 2
Class 41S, Fourth Level Test 1 Sun
Barb Ebner at C

9:20 AM 894 Cool Cash, Anna Merritt O

Class 42S, Fourth Level Test 2 Sun
Barb Ebner at C

9:28 AM 869 Kalimotxo, Ava Babnick J

9:36 AM 780 Rhock Of Ages, Dorie Forte A

Class 12S, First Level Test 2 Sun
Barb Ebner at C

9:44 AM 902 Duncan, Becky Oldham Haltom

9:51 AM 885 Dorian Black, Leslie Hagberg A

9:58 AM  - Break -

10:08 AM 841 Oz, Lindsey Mutchler A

10:15 AM 776 Anne's Dream, Liz Yankee A

10:22 AM 851 Neapolitano Kirilia II, Wilma Lamar A

Class 21S, Second Level Test 1 Sun
Barb Ebner at C

10:29 AM 830 Abakadabra SRF, Andreas Jeromin A

10:36 AM 803 Penelope, Abby Hosey A

10:43 AM 813 Wild Card, Sam VanFleet O

10:50 AM 876 Ashwood Galancico, Tina Waters O

10:57 AM 864 Dorado, Suzy Wise A

11:04 AM 877 Greenhall Master Cruise, Erin Nance A

11:11 AM 793 Shelby, Barbara Eaton A

11:18 AM 790 Greyson, Carolyn Belcher A

Class IntroCS, USDF Introductory Test C Sun
Barb Ebner at C

11:25 AM 804 Roulette P, Sam VanFleet O

11:32 AM 805 HesGotDieselnHisTank, Paula Tillman O

11:39 AM 833 Carpimo, Elise Brumbach A

11:46 AM 870 Yoda, Zoe Babnick J

11:53 AM 814 Pixel, Sam VanFleet

 - Lunch Break 12:00 PM to 1:25 PM -

Class T2S, Training Level Test 2 Sun
Barb Ebner at C

1:25 PM 882 Freark, Lars Biedenbender

1:32 PM 878 One Tons Mighty Spartan, Heather Caudill O

1:39 PM 782 Genuine Silver, Sue Bernier A

Class 23S, Second Level Test 3 Sun
Barb Ebner at C

1:46 PM 850 Armani, Emma Spinosa J Q

1:54 PM 846 Isabella, Kristen DiFranco A Q

2:02 PM 817 Desiree, Pam Conklin A Q

2:10 PM 810 Mystico BPF, Shelly Sisco A

2:18 PM 807 Rhambling Star, Leslie Bean O

2:26 PM 789 Kashmire Knight, Michele Omran A

2:34 PM 809 Chistoso WC, Martha Steward A

2:42 PM 788 Glitter Girl, Ginny Henry A Q

2:50 PM 843 One Night Only EW, Erin Walker A Q

2:58 PM 835 Dragon's Lair Toaster Strudel, Emma Spinosa J Q

 - Break 3:06 PM to 3:16 PM -

Class T3S, Training Level Test 3 Sun
Barb Ebner at C

3:16 PM 794 Elevate, Emma Burchell A Q

3:24 PM 852 Viva Schufra, Jayne Nesif A

3:32 PM 782 Genuine Silver, Sue Bernier A

3:40 PM 779 Apollo P, Breckin Stebbins J Q

3:48 PM 866 Royal Contour MKF, Jill Mooney O Q

3:56 PM 836 Fashionista SRC, Sally Struss A

4:04 PM 837 Idalia  HGF, Rachel Cervone A

4:12 PM 825 Nefario, Carolena Johnson J Q

4:20 PM 860 Calvados, Kassandra Barteau O Q

4:28 PM 783 Shall We Dance, Anna Merritt O Q

4:36 PM 865 Cassander Z, Audrey Wise J

Class USEFAS, USEF Test of Choice AA/JrYR Sun
Barb Ebner at C

4:44 PM 809 Chistoso WC, Martha Steward A23

4:52 PM 810 Mystico BPF, Shelly Sisco A23

5:00 PM 808 Jazz Ahead, Chloe McKee J31

5:07 PM 803 Penelope, Abby Hosey A22

5:14 PM 897 Open Spot, Open Spot T1

 - Arena Done 5:21 PM -

2024 Spring Fever Dressage



Sunday, April 21, 2024

Schedule of Classes

2024 Spring Fever Dressage

Outdoor Ring 3
Class IntroAS, USDF Introductory Test A Sun
Dee Loveless at C

8:07 AM 879 Bullseye Extra Stout, Heather Caudill O

Class 11S, First Level Test 1 Sun
Dee Loveless at C

8:14 AM 836 Fashionista SRC, Sally Struss A

8:21 AM 865 Cassander Z, Audrey Wise J

Class IntroBS, USDF Introductory Test B Sun 

ContinuesDee Loveless at C

8:35 AM 805 HesGotDieselnHisTank, Paula Tillman O

8:42 AM 879 Bullseye Extra Stout, Heather Caudill O

Class IntroBS, USDF Introductory Test B Sun
Dee Loveless at C

8:28 AM 833 Carpimo, Elise Brumbach A

Class Continues at 8:35 AM

Class 13S, First Level Test 3 Sun
Dee Loveless at C

8:49 AM 835 Dragon's Lair Toaster Strudel, Emma Spinosa J Q

8:57 AM 790 Greyson, Carolyn Belcher A

9:05 AM 859 Highline P, Kassandra Barteau O

9:13 AM 827 Naughty Boy, Hannah Lisec O Q

9:21 AM 864 Dorado, Suzy Wise A

9:29 AM 867 Beaujolais, Andrea Hayden O

9:37 AM 777 Gala JLM, Audrie Anthony A Q

9:45 AM 799 Peruano De La B, Franziska Seidl O

9:53 AM 866 Royal Contour MKF, Jill Mooney O Q

10:01 AM  - Break -

10:11 AM 891 Bjiray da Braccio, Kelsey Hornsby A

10:19 AM 871 Fay, Ava Babnick J

10:27 AM 850 Armani, Emma Spinosa J Q

Class T1S, Training Level Test 1 Sun
Dee Loveless at C

10:35 AM 782 Genuine Silver, Sue Bernier A

10:42 AM 840 Orazio's Day, Erin Walker A

10:49 AM 878 One Tons Mighty Spartan, Heather Caudill O

Class 22S, Second Level Test 2 Sun
Dee Loveless at C

10:56 AM 832 Rockstar, Kim Long A

Class USEFS, USEF Test of Choice Open Sun
Dee Loveless at C

11:03 AM 800 JC Sevillano, Franziska Seidl O QT3

11:10 AM 897 Open Spot, Open Spot T1

Class 31S, Third Level Test 1 Sun
Dee Loveless at C

11:17 AM 808 Jazz Ahead, Chloe McKee J

11:25 AM 801 Anthony, Kelly Garrity O

11:33 AM 881 Uraan, Jasmin Faron A

11:41 AM 863 Dundee, Nicole D'Auriol A

11:49 AM 838 Actor, Caryl Stephens O

11:57 AM 807 Rhambling Star, Leslie Bean O

12:05 PM 875 Cacao K, Chandler Morone O

12:13 PM 903 Tully, Gaia Diedricksen

 - Arena Done 12:21 PM -

2024 Spring Fever Dressage


